For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City  F. S. C. NO. 1  60th Revised SHEET NO. 1  CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1  59th SHEET NO. 1  CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1  SHEET NO. 1  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATE  FIRST 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF  OVER 1 MCF  OVER 1 MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO BOT KAR 5.011. SECTION 9 (1)  BY	•		•
P. S. C. NO 1	Form For Filing Rate Schedules		
Mountain_Utilities_Inc.   CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.   1		Community, Town	or City
Mountain_Utilities_Inc.   CANCELLING P. S. C. NO.   1		PSC NO 1	•
Mountain Utilities, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  RATE  CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  RATE  RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATE  FIRST 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF  MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky Nest Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY OF KENTUCKY  DOT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  TITLE President		1. S. C. NO	
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  RATE  RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATE  FIRST 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF  OVER 1 MCF  MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011.  SECTION 9 (1)  BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANUAGER  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANUAGER  DATE EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011.  SECTION 9 (1)  BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANUAGER  DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1991  ISSUED BY  Name of Officer		60th Revised SHEET	NO. 1
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  RATE  RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATE  FIRST 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF  OVER 1 MCF  MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011.  SECTION 9 (1)  BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANUAGER  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANUAGER  DATE EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011.  SECTION 9 (1)  BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANUAGER  DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1991  ISSUED BY  Name of Officer	Manustain Utilities Inc	GANGELLING B.G.G. NO	1
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE  RATE PER UNIT  RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATE  FIRST 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF  OVER 1 MCF  MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  IN E OF ISSUE October 7, 1991 DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1991  ISSUED BY Name of Officer		CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATE  FIRST 1 MCF  OVER 1 MCF  MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5-011. SECTION 9 (1)  BY:  BY:  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  IN SECTION 9 (1)  BY:  DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1991  ISSUED BY  Name of Officer	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	S9thSHEET 1	NO1
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATE  FIRST 1 MCF  OVER 1 MCF  MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5-011. SECTION 9 (1)  BY:  BY:  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  IN SECTION 9 (1)  BY:  DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1991  ISSUED BY  Name of Officer	·		
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATE  FIRST 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF  MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1991  ISSUED BY Name of Officer  TITLE President	CLASSIFICATION	ON OF SERVICE	
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served by Company.  AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATE  FIRST 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF  MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE OCT 1 1991 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: MANIMUM BILL  DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1991  ISSUED BY Name of Officer  TITLE President  A  A  PRINCE COMMISSION MANAGER	·		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATE  FIRST 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF  MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  DATE EFFECTIVE October 7, 1991  ISSUED BY  Name of Officer  TITLE President			PER UNIT
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATE  FIRST 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF  MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: Light Manager  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  DATE EFFECTIVE October 7, 1991  ISSUED BY  Name of Officer  Name of Officer			
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential and commercial purposes.  RATE  FIRST 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF  MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  DATE EFFECTIVE October 7, 1991  ISSUED BY  Name of Officer  TITLE President	•		
FIRST 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF  ST.6263 (I)  MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (I)  BY: Limitable PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  TITLE President  Name of Officer	RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory se	rved by Company.	
FIRST 1 MCF OVER 1 MCF  ST.6263 (I)  MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (I)  BY: Limitable PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  TITLE President  Name of Officer			
FIRST 1 MCF  OVER 1 MCF  MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:	AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residenti	al and commercial purposes.	
FIRST 1 MCF  OVER 1 MCF  MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:			
FIRST 1 MCF  OVER 1 MCF  MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:			
FIRST 1 MCF  OVER 1 MCF  MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:	рате		·
OVER 1 MCF  MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:	KATE		1
MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)  BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1991  ISSUED BY Name of Officer	FIRST 1 MCF		\$ 7.6263 (I)
MINIMUM BILL  Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:	OVER 1 MCF		6,48663 (I)
Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:	O V EIC I MEL		
Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co Per MCF  PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:			7 (5)
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:	MINIMUM BILL		7.63 (1)
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:			
OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:	Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas Co	· Per MCF	.8192
OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE  OCT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:		DUDI IO SERVICE COMMISSION	
DE OF ISSUE October 7, 1991  DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 1991  ISSUED BY  Name of Officer  DOT 1 1991  PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1) BY:			
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.  SECTION 9 (1)  BY:			
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.  SECTION 9 (1)  BY:	•	4 1001	
SECTION 9 (1)  BY:		OC1 1 1991	
SECTION 9 (1)  BY:		DURSHANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER  DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1991  ISSUED BY  Name of Officer  TITLE President		SECTION 9 (1)	
ISSUED BY  Name of Officer  DATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1991  TITLE President		BY: Siona falle	
ISSUED BY Name of Officer  TITLE President		PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
ISSUED BY Name of Officer  TITLE President			
ISSUED BY Name of Officer  TITLE President			
ISSUED BY Name of Officer TITLE President	E OF ISSUE October 7, 1991 D	ATE EFFECTIVE October 1, 1991	
Name of Officer	Kiel Man	ITIE Dungidont	01
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	IUUC DD D	TILE President	1/41
155ucti by authority of all orders of	Issued by authority of an Order of the Pu	ıblic Service Commission of Kentucky in	010

Dated September 30, 1991

Case No. 10398-V

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u> Community, Town o	
	P. S. C. NO1	
	59th Revised SHEET N	IO1
Mountain_Utilities. Inc	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	
Name of Issuing Corporation	S8th_RevisedSHEET N	101
CLASSIF	FICATION OF SERVICE	
·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all terr	ritory served by Company.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all r	residential and commercial purposes.	
RATE		
FIRST 1 MCF		\$ 7.0923 (D)
OVER 1 MCF		6.3323 (D)
MINIMUM BILL		7.09 (D)
Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas (	Co Per MCF	.8192
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	JUL 1 1991	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGEP	<u>.</u>
ATE OF ISSUE September 9, 1991	DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, 1991	
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE President	<del></del>
	f the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in	010,4.
Case No. 10398-U	DatedAugust 14, 1991	<u> </u>

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u> Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. NO1
Manustain Utilities Too	58th Revised SHEET NO. 1
Mountain Utilities, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1
	57th Revised SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFICAT	TION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory	served by Company.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residen	ntial and commercial purposes.
	·
•	
RATE	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$ 7.4705 (1
OVER 1 MCF	6.7105 (1
MINIMUM DILL	7.47 (1
MINIMUM BILL	
Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas	Co Per MCF .8192
•	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	JUL 23 1991
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)
	BY: Story Halle
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
ATE OF ISSUE July 25, 1991	DATE EFFECTIVE July 23, 1991
	TITLE President
Name of Officer	Public Service Commission of Kentucky in
Case No. 10398-T	DatedJuly 23,1991

Case No. 10398-T

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u> Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. NO1
·	57th Revised SHEET NO1
Mountain Utilities, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1
	56th Revised SHEET NO1
CLA	ASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
·	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in a	ll territory served by Company.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Fo	r all residential and commercial purposes.
·	
RATE	
FIRST 1 MCF	\$ 7.4477 (D
OVER 1 MCF	6.6877 (D
MINIMUM BILL	7.45 (D
Surcharge - Kentucky West Virg	inia Gas Co Per MCF .8192
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	MAY 1 1991
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)
	BY: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
ATE OF ISSUE June 29, 1991	DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1991
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE President
10000	der of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in
Case No10398-S	DatedJune 27, 1991

Case No.\_

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u> Community, Town or	
	P. S. C. NO1	
Mauntain Utilities Inc	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	
Mountain Utilities, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation		
·	Joseph John Market Mark	
CLASSIFICATION C	OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory served	by Company.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential an	nd commercial purposes.	
RATE		h m como (7)
FIRST 1 MCF		\$ 7.6872 (I)
OVER 1 MCF		6.9272 (I)
MINIMUM BILL		7.69 (I)
Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia Gas	Co Per MCF	.8192
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	MAY 1 1991	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
DE OF ISSUE May 22, 1991 DATE	EFFECTIVE May 1, 1991	
Name of Officer	President	Cn.91
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Case No. 10398-R Date	Service Commission of Kentucky in edMay 1, 1991	<u>C'</u> `

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u>
	Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. NO1
· ·	55th Revised SHEET NO1
Mountain Utilities, Inc.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	_54th Revised SHEET NO1
CLASSIFICATION	ON OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory se	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residents	ial and commercial purposes.
D.A.TID	
RATE	4 (-)
FIRST 1 MCF	\$ 7.6724 (D)
OVER 1 MCF	6.9124 (D)
MINIMUM BILL	7.67 (D)
Surcharge - Kentucky West Virginia	Gas Co Per MCF .8192
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  OF KENTUCKY  EFFECTIVE
	MAR 1 1991
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.
	SECTION 9 (1)  BY: Minus faller
	BY:
DAE OF ISSUE May 22, 1991 D	ATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1991
	ITLE President
Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Order of the Pu	ablic Service Commission of Kentucky in  Dated May 1, 1991
Case No. 10398-P	Dated May 1, 1991

Case No. 10398-P

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u> Community, Town or	City
	P. S. C. NO. 1	
	55th Revised SHEET NO	)1
Mountain Utilities, Inc.  Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	1
	54th Revised SHEET NO	)1
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory serve	ed by Company.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residential	and commercial purposes.	
DATE:		
RATE		\$ 8.7997
FIRST 1 MCF		
OVER 1 MCF		8.0397
MINIMUM BILL		8.80
Surcharge - Kentucky-West Virgin	ia Gas Co Per MCF	.8192 (I
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	FEB 1 1991	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	l.
	BY:	<del>-</del>
	PUDEIO GLITTOE GOMMING	
DE OF ISSUE February 21, 1991 DAT	TE EFFECTIVE <u>February 1, 1991</u>	
Name of Officer	LE <u>President</u>	- At
Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ Case No. 10398-0	ic Service Commission of Kentucky in ated February 1, 1991	ر کافی

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Entire Area Served</u> Community, Town	
	P. S. C. NO1	•
	_54th Revised SHEET N	
Mountain Utilities, Inc.	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO	
Name of Issuing Corporation	53rd Revised SHEET N	
CLASSIF	FICATION OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all terr	itory served by Company.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all re	esidential and commercial purposes.	
		-
RATE		
FIRST 1 MCF		\$ 8.7997 (I)
OVER 1 MCF		8.0397 (I)
MINIMUM BILL		8.80 (I)
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
	FEB 4 1991	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)	
	BY:	
DE OF ISSUE February 21, 1991	DATE EFFECTIVE <u>February 4, 1991</u>	
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE President	91
	the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in  Dated February 4, 1991	C

Form For Filing Rate Schedules	For Entire Area Served Community, Town or City
	P. S. C. NO1
	53rd Revised SHEET NO. 1
Mountain Utilities Inc	
Mountain Utilities, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P. S. C. NO. 1
	52nd Revised SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE
	RATE PER UNIT
RATE SCHEDULE: Applicable in all territory s	served by Company.
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: For all residen	tial and commercial purposes.
D A TER	
RATE	¢ 0.7076 (I)
FIRST 1 MCF	\$ 8.7976 (I)
OVER 1 MCF	8.0376 (I)
MINIMUM BILL	8.80 (I)
PU	IBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	110V 1 1990
PUR	RSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,
BY:	
PU	SLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
TE OF ISSUE November 29, 1990	DATE EFFECTIVE November 1, 1990
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	TITLE President
	ublic Service Commission of Kentucky in

Dated November 28, 1990

10398-M

Case No.\_\_